

RFB-2023-0002 - Project 2021-32 Bridge 1900-1608 Replacement - Schedule of Prices

Line Item	General Road Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Cost Estimate	Engineer's Total Estimate	Reece Construction		Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co. Inc.		MegaKC Corporation	
						Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	70000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 33,312.0800	\$33,312.08	\$ 47,850.0000	\$47,850.00	\$ 98,000.0000	\$98,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	10000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 5,160.0000	\$5,160.00	\$ 3,500.0000	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
3	Removal of Existing Structures	L.S.	1	20000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 18,816.0000	\$18,816.00	\$ 16,000.0000	\$16,000.00	\$ 138,010.0000	\$138,010.00
4	Contractor Construction Staking	L.S.	1	7500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 4,900.0000	\$4,900.00	\$ 8,500.0000	\$8,500.00	\$ 9,500.5000	\$9,500.50
5	Common Excavation	C.Y.	912	10.00	\$9,120.00	\$ 30.0000	\$27,360.00	\$ 21.0000	\$19,152.00	\$ 30.0000	\$27,360.00
6	Compaction of Earthwork (Type B) (MR-90)	C.Y.	146	10.00	\$1,460.00	\$ 19.6800	\$2,873.28	\$ 6.0000	\$876.00	\$ 15.0000	\$2,190.00
7	Foundation Stabilization (Set Price)	C.Y.	1	40.00	\$40.00	\$ 40.0000	\$40.00	\$ 40.0000	\$40.00	\$ 40.0000	\$40.00
8	Concrete for Seal Course (Set Price)	C.Y.	1	175.00	\$175.00	\$ 175.0000	\$175.00	\$ 175.0000	\$175.00	\$ 175.0000	\$175.00
9	Temporary Surfacing Material (Aggregate) (Set Price)	C.Y.	1	35.00	\$35.00	\$ 35.0000	\$35.00	\$ 35.0000	\$35.00	\$ 35.0000	\$35.00
10	Surfacing Material (AB-3)	Tons	229	50.00	\$11,450.00	\$ 33.0000	\$7,557.00	\$ 35.0000	\$8,015.00	\$ 44.0000	\$10,076.00
11	Surfacing Material (SS-3)	Tons	88	55.00	\$4,840.00	\$ 39.6000	\$3,484.80	\$ 80.0000	\$7,040.00	\$ 79.0000	\$6,952.00
12	Class I Excavation	C.Y.	18	75.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 14.6800	\$264.24	\$ 22.0000	\$396.00	\$ 45.0000	\$810.00
13	Class II Excavation	C.Y.	744	115.00	\$85,560.00	\$ 14.6800	\$10,921.92	\$ 22.0000	\$16,368.00	\$ 40.0000	\$29,760.00
14	Concrete (Grade 4.0) (AE)	C.Y.	151.6	875.00	\$132,650.00	\$ 822.3400	\$124,666.74	\$ 720.0000	\$109,152.00	\$ 1,100.0000	\$166,760.00
15	Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	Lbs.	13494	2.10	\$28,337.40	\$ 1.1400	\$15,383.16	\$ 2.1500	\$29,012.10	\$ 2.2500	\$30,361.50
16	Piles (Steel) (HP12x53)	L.F.	1036	125.00	\$129,500.00	\$ 64.6800	\$67,008.48	\$ 71.0000	\$73,556.00	\$ 110.0000	\$113,960.00
17	Cast Steel Pile Points	Ea.	22	250.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 146.7000	\$3,227.40	\$ 135.0000	\$2,970.00	\$ 140.0000	\$3,080.00
18	Precast Arch Bridge	L.S.	1	275000.00	\$275,000.00	\$ 320,233.8500	\$320,233.85	\$ 332,300.0000	\$332,300.00	\$ 350,000.0000	\$350,000.00
19	Granular Backfill	C.Y.	407	60.00	\$24,420.00	\$ 81.8400	\$33,308.88	\$ 60.0000	\$24,420.00	\$ 70.0000	\$28,490.00
20	Bridge Handrail (Special)	L.F.	88	175.00	\$15,400.00	\$ 176.0000	\$15,488.00	\$ 185.0000	\$16,280.00	\$ 165.0000	\$14,520.00
21	Object Markers (Type 3)	Ea.	4	200.00	\$800.00	\$ 140.0000	\$560.00	\$ 195.0000	\$780.00	\$ 225.0000	\$900.00
22	Slope Protection (200lb Riprap Stone)	C.Y.	293	85.00	\$24,905.00	\$ 134.4000	\$39,379.20	\$ 79.5000	\$23,293.50	\$ 90.0000	\$26,370.00
23	Fertilizer (13-13-13)	Lbs.	130	2.00	\$260.00	\$ 3.0000	\$390.00	\$ 3.0500	\$396.50	\$ 3.5000	\$455.00
24	Soil Erosion Mix	Lbs.	237	35.00	\$8,295.00	\$ 12.0000	\$2,844.00	\$ 13.0000	\$3,081.00	\$ 15.0000	\$3,555.00
25	Erosion Control (Class 1 Type C)	S.Y.	926	4.00	\$3,704.00	\$ 3.0000	\$2,778.00	\$ 1.6500	\$1,527.90	\$ 1.9000	\$1,759.40
26	Sediment Removal (Set Price)	C.Y.	1	35.00	\$35.00	\$ 35.0000	\$35.00	\$ 35.0000	\$35.00	\$ 35.0000	\$35.00
27	Temporary Berm (Set Price)	L.F.	1	1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.0000	\$1.00	\$ 1.0000	\$1.00	\$ 1.0000	\$1.00
28	Temporary Stream Crossing	Ea.	1	1500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.0000	\$3,000.00	\$ 2,450.0000	\$2,450.00	\$ 6,750.0000	\$6,750.00
29	Biodegradable Log (20")	L.F.	150	10.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6.0000	\$900.00	\$ 10.0000	\$1,500.00	\$ 12.0000	\$1,800.00
30	Geotextile (Erosion Control)	S.Y.	100	7.00	\$700.00	\$ 5.0000	\$500.00	\$ 5.7500	\$575.00	\$ 5.5000	\$550.00
31	Silt Fence	L.F.	732	7.50	\$5,490.00	\$ 3.0000	\$2,196.00	\$ 1.6500	\$1,207.80	\$ 2.0000	\$1,464.00
32	Maintenance and Restoration of Haul Roads (Set Price)	L.S.	1	3000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 4,000.0000	\$4,000.00	\$ 3,000.0000	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
33	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	10000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 4,276.0000	\$4,276.00	\$ 7,500.0000	\$7,500.00	\$ 10,000.6000	\$10,000.60
Subtotal:					\$892,527.40		\$755,075.03		\$760,984.80		\$1,096,720.00